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PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4 and 4G Fly

KEY

NO. DESCRIPTION

7 Metal Drag Washer
10 Drag Knob

10A  Retaining Screw

14 Dog Coil Spring (2)
15 Dog (2)

158  Dog Bushing (2)

20 Spool Thrust Washer
22 Dog Screw (2)

22A  Click Housing Screw(2)
23 Handle Post Screw
23A  Counter Balance Screw
25 Handle Knob

26 Flange Bearing

26A  Ball Bearing (Inner)
29 Spool

30 Stand

30A Stabilizer Bar

3 Stand Screw (2)
NOTES:

PART
NO.
7-4FR
10-2.5FR
10A-2.5FR

(9]0

183

DESCRIPTION
Click Housing

Click Spring

Drag Coil Spring

Ball Bearing (Outer)
Bearing Washer
Detent Spring
Detent Pin

Detent Spring Screw (2)
Spindle

Spindle Stud
Spindle Screw (3)
Counter Balance
Handle Post

Handle Screw

Drag Washer/Ratchet
Spindle Lock Pin
Coil Spring

Frame

PART
NO.
35A-2.5FR
35B-2.5FR
41-4FR
55-320
55A-2.5FR
62-2.5FR
62A-2.5FR
63A-2.5FR
71-4FR
7T1A-4FR
71C-2.5FR
89-4FR
91-4FR
91A-2.5FR
98-4FR
102-2.5FR
107-60
183-4FR

+To owners of Penn GOLD International™ Fly Reels, be sure to order parts with "G" suffix.

«To order parts for BLACK International® Fly Reels, omit "G" suffix from part number.

Exploded view shows parts oriented for right hand drive.

-Numbers appearing in parenthesis after descriptions in the parts lists indicate the number of
parts needed for that particular sub-assembly. It does not mean you will automatically receive

that number of parts. Order the amount of parts you need.




PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5 and 2.5G Fly Reel

KEY
NO.
N

10
10A
14
15
158

PART KEY PART
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
Metal Drag Washer 7-2.5FR 35A Click Housing 35A-2.5FR
Drag Knob 10-2.5FR G 358 Chck Pin 35B-2.5FR
Retaining Screw 10A-2.5FR 41 Coil Spring 41-2.5FR
Dog Coil Spring (2) 14-500 55 agEnaaru-:g (Outer) 55-320
Dog (2) 15-2.5FR 55A Bearing Washer 55A-2.5FR
Dog Bushing (2) 15B-2.5FR 62 Detent Spring 62-2.5FR
Spool Thrust Washer 20-2.5FR 62A Detent Pin 62A-2.5FR
Dog Screw (2) 22-2.5FR 63A Detent Spring Screw (2) 63A-2.5FR
Click Housing Screw (2) 22-2.5FR 71 Spindle 71-2.5FR
Handle Post Screw 23-2.5FR T1A Spindle Stud 71A-2.5FR
Counter Balance Screw 23A-2.5FR 71C Spindle Screw (3) 71C-2.5FR
Handle Knob 25-2.5FR a9 Counter Balance 89-2.5FR
Flange Bearing 26-2.5FR 9N Handle Post 91-2.5FR G
Ball Bearing (Inner) 26A-2.5FR 91A Handle Screw 91A-2.5FR
Spool 29L-2.5FR G 98 Drag Washer/Ratchet 98-2.5FR
Stand 30-2.5FR G 102 Spindle Lock Pin 102-2.5FR
Stabilizer Bar 30A-2.5FR 107 Coil Spring 107-60
Stand Screw (2) 31-2.5FR 183 Frame 183-2.5FR G

NOTES: +To owners of Penn GOLD International® Fly Reels, be sure to order parts with "G" suffix.

+To order parts for BLACK International® Fly Reels, omit "G" suffix from part number.
*Exploded view shows parts oriented for right hand drive.
-Numbers appearing in parenthesis after descriptions in the parts lists indicate the number of

parts needed for that particular sub-assembly. It does not mean you will automaticallly receive
that number of parts. Order the amount of parts you need.

PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5 and 1.5G Fly Reel

KEY
NO.

PART KEY PART
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
Metal Drag Washer 7-1.5FR 35A  Click Housing 35A-2.5FR
Drag Kn 10-2.5FR G 35B Click Pin 35B-2.5FR
Retaining Screw 10A-2.5FR 41 Drag Coil Spring 41-2.5FR
Dog Coil Spring (2) 14-500 55  Ball Bearing (Outer) 55-320
Dog (2) 15-2.5FR 55A  Bearing Washer 55A-2.5FR
Dog Bushing (2) 15B-2.5FR 62  Detent Spring (2) 62-2.5FR
Spool Thrust Washer 20-2.5FR 62A Detent Pin (2 62A-2.5FR
Dog Screw (2) 22-2.5FR 63A Detent Spring Screw (2)  63A-2.5FR
Click HousmgSc rew (2) 22-2.5FR 71 Spindle - 71-1.5FR
Handle Post 23-2.5FR 71A  Spindle Stud 71A-1.5FR
Counter Balance Screw 23A-2.5FR 71C  Spindle Screw (3) 71C-2.5FR
Handle Knob 25-2.5FR 89 Counter Balance 89-2.5FR
Flange Bearing 26-2.5FR 9 Handle Post 91-2.5FR G
Ball geanng (Inner) 26A-2.5FR 91A Handle Screw 91A-2.5FR
Spool 29L-1.5FR G 98  Drag Washer/Ratchet 98-1.5FR
Stand 30-1.5FR G 102 Spindle Lock Pin 102-2.5FR
Stabilizer Bar 30A-2.5FR 107  Coil Spring 107-60
Stand Screw (2) 31-2.5FR 183  Frame 183-1.5FR G

NOTES: -To owners of Penn GOLD International® Fly Reels, be sure to order parts with "G" suffix.

*To order parts for BLACK International® Fly Reels, omit "G" suffix from part number.
-Exploded view shows parts oriented for right hand drive.
-Numbers appearing in parenthesis after descriptions in the parts lists indicate the number of

parts needed for that particular sub-assembly. It does not mean you will automatically receive
that number of parts. Order the amount of parts you need.
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